
Central Arkansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Central Arkansas (as of Feb 21, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 3-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 1-4   Southland: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Tremere Harris  . 4 6 7 9-9 30 5 14 1 1 0 2 17  . 5 6 7 3 0 3 0  . 5 1 5 0 1 4-4 12 0 0 1.000

Jenna Wildeman  . 4 2 4 9-9 33 10 14 0 1 0 2 16  . 4 8 5 3 0 11 0  . 4 7 2 0 0 7-8 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

Mary Kate Brown  . 3 7 5 9-9 32 4 12 1 0 1 7 16  . 5 0 0 1 0 5 0  . 3 8 2 1 0 1-1 18 22 1  . 9 7 6

Jaylee Engelkes  . 2 6 7 7-6 15 3 4 2 0 1 3 9  . 6 0 0 7 1 4 0  . 5 2 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Kristen Whitehouse  . 2 2 6 9-9 31 1 7 1 0 1 6 11  . 3 5 5 0 0 4 0  . 2 2 6 0 0 0-0 17 16 2  . 9 4 3

Lexi McClellan  . 2 2 2 9-7 18 2 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 2 2 4 0 10 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000

Kylie Griffin  . 2 1 4 9-9 28 0 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 1 4 1 0 4 0  . 2 4 1 0 1 0-3 3 9 0 1.000

Morgan Nelson  . 1 0 5 7-6 19 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 0 5 0 0 8 0  . 1 0 5 0 0 0-0 44 0 0 1.000

Emily Perry  . 1 0 0 6-3 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Tylar Vernon  . 0 9 1 4-3 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 9 1 0 0 7 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000

Emily Sampson  . 0 0 0 7-7 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 8 0  . 1 8 8 0 0 0-0 35 8 0 1.000

--------------------

Erin Blackburn  . 2 0 0 8-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Reagan Sperling  . 1 6 7 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Megan Crownover  . 0 0 0 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

Lindsey Williams  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 1 9 257 30 67 5 2 3 24 85  . 3 3 1 22 3 72 0  . 3 2 5 1 4 13-17 176 73 5  . 9 8 0

Opponents  . 3 2 6 9 242 49 79 14 3 8 47 123  . 5 0 8 21 3 43 2  . 3 8 4 2 4 7-12 186 61 19  . 9 2 9

LOB - Team (71), Opp (47). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Kayla Beaver  5 . 7 4 3-1 6 4 2 0/0 0 26.2 32 17 17 7 19 7 1 3  . 2 9 9 1 2 0 1 1

Jorde Chartrand  7 . 2 7 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 14 9 7 5 7 4 0 1  . 3 5 9 0 0 0 0 1

Jordan Johnson  7 . 3 3 0-5 6 5 2 0/0 1 23.1 33 23 19 9 17 3 2 4  . 3 4 4 0 1 0 1 2

Totals  6 . 6 0 3-6 9 9 4 0/0 1 58.2 79 49 43 21 43 14 3 8  . 3 2 6 1 3 0 2 4

Opponents  1 . 4 5 6-3 9 9 1 1/1 2 62.0 67 30 10 22 72 5 2 3  . 2 6 1 2 3 0 1 4

PB - Team (2), SAMPSON, Emi 1, VERNON, Tyla 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (2), SAMPSON, Emi 2. SBA/ATT - SAMPSON, Emi (5-10),

JOHNSON, Jor (3-6), BEAVER, Kayl (3-5), VERNON, Tyla (2-2), CHARTRAND, J (1-1).



Central Arkansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Central Arkansas (as of Feb 21, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Morgan Nelson 44 44 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Emily Sampson 43 35 8 0 1.000 0 5 5  . 5 0 0 1 0

Tylar Vernon 14 14 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 1 0

Lexi McClellan 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tremere Harris 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kylie Griffin 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Megan Crownover 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jordan Johnson 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Jorde Chartrand 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Reagan Sperling 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mary Kate Brown 41 18 22 1  . 9 7 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kristen Whitehouse 35 17 16 2  . 9 4 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jenna Wildeman 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kayla Beaver 8 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Jaylee Engelkes 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Erin Blackburn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Emily Perry 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lindsey Williams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 254 176 73 5  . 9 8 0 3 7 5  . 5 8 3 2 0

Opponents 266 186 61 19  . 9 2 9 1 13 4  . 7 6 5 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 0.5 IP/Game


